



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 187/2024, CRL.M.A. 746/2024**
VIKRAMJEET SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Garg and Mr. Prateek
Vidyarthi, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP with
Insp. Deep Chand, PS: Vasant Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **09.01.2024**

Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.

Re-notify on 04.03.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 09, 2024/R