



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 187/2024**

VIKRAMJEET SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Prateek Vidyarthi, Adv.**

versus

STATE GOVT NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for State with
Insp. Deep Chand and SI Ramvatar,
PS Vasant Vihar.**

**Mr. Jayesh Parigrahi and Mr.
Devyanshu Bharti, Adv. for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

17.05.2024

No more time left in view of Special Division Bench with Hon'ble
Mr. Justice V. Kameswar Rao.

Re-notify on 28.08.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

MAY 17, 2024/akc