



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 187/2024**
VIKRAMJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parth Vats, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State.
Mr. Siddharth Chand Gupta, Adv. for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **09.10.2024**

No more time left, as there is a Full Court reference to condole the sad demise of late Hon'ble Mr. Justice D. P. Wadhwa, former Judge of this Court at 3:00 PM.

List on 06.11.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

OCTOBER 9, 2024

p