



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 187/2024**

VIKRAMJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE GOVT NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP
SI Ramvatar, PS Vasant Kunj
Mr. Nitin Saluja, DSCLSC and Ms.
Sanskriti Bansal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **17.12.2024**

1. Since respondent No. 2 has engaged a private counsel, Mr. Nitin Saluja, DHSLSC is discharged.
2. List on 03.02.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/sp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any