



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 187/2024**

VIKRAMJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jagdeep Vats, Advocate (through
VC)

versus

STATE GOVT NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkrash, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

03.02.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner who has joined through video conferencing prays for time to appear in person and make his submissions.
2. At request, renotify on 19.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025

'rs'