



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 187/2024**

VIKRAMJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puru Mudgil, Mr. Tushar Sharma,
Mr. Jagdeep Vats, Mr. Kashish Vats,
Ms. Kartikya Bhardwaj, Mr. Kartik,
Ms. Aarti Gautam, Mr. Parth Vats,
Mr. Swapnil Dubey, Ms. Shivani
Singh, Advs. with petitioner in
person.

versus

STATE GOVT NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP with SI
Ramavtar, PS Vasant Vihar.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr. Ashutosh
Pathak, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

07.11.2025

%

No time left.

List on 28.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025