



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 187/2024**

VIKRAMJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puru Mudgil, Advocate.

versus

STATE GOVT NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State with
SI Mahesh, PS: Vasant Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **08.05.2026**

CRL.M.A. 14661/2026 (restoration)

1. By way of the present application, the applicant is seeking restoration of the above-captioned petition while recalling the order dated 28.04.2026, passed by this Court.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the present application is allowed and accordingly, the above-captioned petition stands restored to its original number and form.
3. Accordingly, the present application is disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 187/2024

4. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks permission to place on record fresh Memorandum of Parties. Let the same be filed and placed on record, prior to the next date of hearing.
5. List on 27.10.2026.



6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MAY 08, 2026/vc/gj

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J